

Curriculum Committee Meeting Minutes
Thursday, September 14, 2017
1:30 PM – 3:00 PM (LC 102)

Attending:

1. Adler, Corey
2. Aguilera, Kelsi
3. Badis, Joseph (Kepa)
4. Bassous, Reem
5. Bauer, Mike
6. Choy, Douglas
7. DiGiacinto, Jennifer
8. Gross, Petersen (Chair)
9. Hochstein, Candace
10. Kharbanda, Hardeep (Sunny)
11. Kwok, Roger
12. Laimana, Kalie
13. Lindquist, Bruce
14. Mahi, Michele
15. Padasdao, Bryson
16. Reyes, Brandi
17. Seffrood, Jiajia (Secretary)
18. StavRue-Pe'ahi, Jean
19. Wang, Jue
20. Wong, Evelyn
21. Wong, Naiad

Guests:

1. Oshiro, Janel (VACC)

Handouts:

For all documents, see website at: <http://emedia.leeward.hawaii.edu/facsenate-cc/>

- I. Call to Order at 1:30 pm.
- II. Approval of Minutes (September 7, 2017). Approved by a show of hands.
- III. Announcements
 - A. Proposal Status “Retired” means the course is going to be deleted.
 - B. Modification on ANTH 150 and ANTH 200 Fields 3.1: changed back to the original prerequisite – Earned a minimum grade of C from ENG 24.
- IV. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Michael Bauer) Review and vote on the following proposals:
 - A. None

V. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Bruce Lindquist) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. None

VI. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Evelyn Wong) Review and vote the following proposals:

A. ASC-MOP – mod

Field P.1: added the period after OCN 199 as well as “Added BOT 130L. Cleaned up formatting.”

Field 2.1: changed “life style” to “lifestyle”

Field 3.1: first sentence, changed “State” to “state”

Field 3.1: change “liberal art education” to “liberal arts education”

Field 3.2: SLOs and PLOs will be deleted from the field

Field 3.3: changed “BOT 130 1cr” to “BOT 130L 1cr”

Field 3.3: removed HUM 262 3cr Pacific Literature

Field 3.4: **will** work with the proposer to fill it out

B. BOT 101L – mod

The effective date was updated to Fall 2018.

C. BIOL 101 – mod

Field 3.1: changed “And Or equivalent” to “Or equivalent”

Field 3.1: **will** consult with the proposer about adding “concurrently enrolled in BIOL 101 or earned a minimum grade of C in BIOL 101L or equivalent” and removing the corequisite in Field 3.2

Field 3.2: **will** consult with the proposer about the possible changes in Field 3.1 to replace the corequisite requirement

Field 4.1: changed “UH system” to “UH System”

Field 4.1: changed “Biology” to “biology”

Field 4.4: removed “ENG 22”

Field 4.4: updated to “BIOL 101 provides an introduction into biology”

Field 5.1: changed “Microsoft Office Products” to “a productivity software (e.g. Microsoft Office)”

Field 5.2: changed “Microsoft Office Products” to “a productivity software”

VII. SUBGROUP REPORT: (Jue Wang) Review and vote on the following proposals:

A. None

